



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00008 – Delayed Hospital Transfers

1. What is the longest amount of time in days a patient had been kept in hospital due to delayed transfer in the past 12 months?
2. Could you give me details for
 - a) the three longest delayed transfer stays,
 - b) the name of the hospital concerned and if possible
 - c) the age and sex of the patients concerned and
 - d) the department they were in (ie elderly care/general surgery, paediatrics etc)?
3. Are you also able to give a brief reason for the delay in each instance (ie lack of beds in care facility/delay equipping home etc)?

The information requested is not held by the CCG, it is advised you refer your request to the relevant providers.

NHS North Norfolk, NHS South Norfolk and NHS Norwich CCGs' local acute provider is the [Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust](#)

NHS West Norfolk CCG's local acute provider is [The Queen Elizabeth Hospital King's Lynn NHS Foundation Trust](#).